[No. 496, A.]

[Published March 14, 1878.]

CHAPTER 135.

AN ACT in relation to county printing in the county of Milwaukee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Deposit — return provided SECTION 1. Whenever the successful bidder for advertising of the county of Milwaukee shall have executed the contract and bond in pursuance of the provisions of chapter two hundred and twenty-one of the laws of Wisconsin for 1877, and such bond shall have been approved by the board of supervisors of said county, the sum of five hundred dollars, deposited with the county treasurer, by such bidder, in accordance with said act, shall be returned to said bidder.

Repealed.

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 12, 1878.

[No. 347, A.]

[Published March 14, 1878.]

CHAPTER 136.

AN ACT in relation to the city printing of the city of Milwaukee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Depost — return provided for.

SECTION 1. Whenever the successful bidder for the advertising of the city of Milwaukee shall have executed the contract and bond, under and in pursuance of the provisions of chapter two hundred and ninety-seven of the laws of Wisconsin for 1877, and such bond shall have been approved by the mayor of said city, the sum of five hundred dollars, deposited with the city treasurer, by such bidder, in accordance with said act, shall be returned to such bidder.

Repealed.

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 12, 1878.